
Labor Policy Provisions
Senate SF 3852 (2nd Engrossment) compared with House SF 3852 (1st Unofficial Engrossment)
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Page

Senate
Section

Sen.
Lines

House
Section

House
Lines

Description Comparison Proposed
Motion

R1,
R10,
R20,
R24,
R32,
R47,
R51

Article numbers & titles, Senate lines 2.2-2.3,
12.23-12.24, 22.20-22.21, 27.10-27.11,
36.14-36.15, 54.1-54.2, 58.25-58.26

Senate only Adopt
Senate

R1 Art. 1 §
1

2.4 -
2.21

§ 68 41.1 -
41.19

Well contractor licensing provisions Similar Adopt
House

R1-R10 Art. 1 §
2-8

2.22 -
12.11

§ 69-75 41.20 -
51.11 Construction codes and licensing policy and

technical provisions

Same Adopt
Senate

R10 Art. 1 §
9

12.12 -
12.22

§ 76 51.12 -
51.23

Well contractor licensing provisions Similar Adopt
House

R10-R1
4

Art. 2 §
1-6

12.25 -
16.27

§ 1,
6-10

1.23 -
9.21

Labor standards provisions Same Adopt
Senate

R14 Art. 2 §
7

16.28 -
16.33

§ 43 27.1 -
27.6

Nursing Home Workforce Standards Board
voting

Similar Adopt
Senate

R14 Art. 2 §
8

17.1 -
17.29

n/a n/a Minimum nursing home standards adoption
date extension

Senate only Adopt
Senate

R15-R1
6

Art. 2 §
9-11

17.30 -
19.22

§ 45-47 27.17 -
29.11

Pregnancy accommodations provisions Same Adopt
Senate
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R16-R1
7

n/a n/a § 53 31.26 -
32.13

Restrictive employment covenants; void in
service contracts

House only Adopt
House

R17-R1
9

Art. 2 §
12-15

19.23 -
22.19

§ 54-57 32.14 -
35.11

Powers and duties of the department relating to
the employment of minors

Same Adopt
Senate

R20-23 Art. 3 §
1-8

22.22 -
27.9

§ 58-65 35.12 -
39.23

Occupational safety and health provisions Similar Adopt
Senate

R24-R3
1

Art. 4 §
1-25

27.12 -
36.13

n/a n/a Apprenticeship policy provisions Senate only Adopt
Senate

R32-R4
7

Art. 5 §
1-34

36.16 -
53.29

§ 11-41,
77-78,
80

9.22 -
52.29

Bureau of Mediation Services provisions Same Adopt
Senate

R47 Art. 6 §
1-2

54.3 -
54.16

§ 2-3 2.3 -
2.16

Minimum wage provisions Same Adopt
Senate

R47-R5
0

Art. 6 §
3

54.17 -
57.18

§ 4 2.17 -
5.18

Minimum wage provisions Different Adopt
Senate

R50 Art. 6 §
4

57.19 -
58.6

§ 67 40.12 -
40.33

Minimum wage provisions on trainee election
judges

Same Adopt
Senate

R50-R5
1

Art. 6 §
5

58.7 -
58.24

§ 79 52.11 -
52.27

Minimum wage provisions revisor instructions Similar Adopt
Senate

R51 Art. 7 §
1

58.27 -
58.35

§ 5 5.19 -
5.27

Gratuities; credit cards or charges provision Same Adopt
Senate

R51-R5
2

Art. 7 §
2

59.1 -
59.19

§ 42 26.11 -
26.31

Salary range in job postings requirement Similar Adopt
House

R52-R5 Art. 7 § 59.20 - § 44, 27.7 - Salary range requirement and oral fluid testing Same Adopt
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4 3-7 61.26 § 48-51 31.4 provisions Senate

R54 Art. 7 §
8

61.27 -
62.11

§ 52 31.5 -
31.25

Oral fluid testing provisions Similar Adopt
House

R55 Art. 7 §
9-10

62.12 -
63.3

§ 66, §
81

39.24 -
52.32

Surgical smoke evacuation system and credit
cards or charges in gratuities provisions

Same Adopt
Senate
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