Labor Policy Provisions Senate SF 3852 (2nd Engrossment) compared with House SF 3852 (1st Unofficial Engrossment)

SbyS Page	Senate Section	Sen. Lines	House Section	House Lines	Description	Comparison	Proposed Motion
R1, R10, R20, R24, R32, R47, R51					Article numbers & titles, Senate lines 2.2-2.3, 12.23-12.24, 22.20-22.21, 27.10-27.11, 36.14-36.15, 54.1-54.2, 58.25-58.26	Senate only	Adopt Senate
R1	Art. 1 §	2.4 - 2.21	§ 68	41.1 - 41.19	Well contractor licensing provisions	Similar	Adopt House
R1-R10	Art. 1 § 2-8	2.22 - 12.11	§ 69-75	41.20 - 51.11	Construction codes and licensing policy and technical provisions	Same	Adopt Senate
R10	Art. 1 § 9	12.12 - 12.22	§ 76	51.12 - 51.23	Well contractor licensing provisions	Similar	Adopt House
R10-R1 4	Art. 2 § 1-6	12.25 - 16.27	§ 1, 6-10	1.23 - 9.21	Labor standards provisions	Same	Adopt Senate
R14	Art. 2 § 7	16.28 - 16.33	§ 43	27.1 - 27.6	Nursing Home Workforce Standards Board voting	Similar	Adopt Senate
R14	Art. 2 § 8	17.1 - 17.29	n/a	n/a	Minimum nursing home standards adoption date extension	Senate only	Adopt Senate
R15-R1 6	Art. 2 § 9-11	17.30 - 19.22	§ 45-47	27.17 - 29.11	Pregnancy accommodations provisions	Same	Adopt Senate

Labor Policy Provisions
Senate SF 3852 (2nd Engrossment) compared with House SF 3852 (1st Unofficial Engrossment)

							,
R16-R1 7	n/a	n/a	§ 53	31.26 - 32.13	Restrictive employment covenants; void in service contracts	House only	Adopt House
R17-R1 9	Art. 2 § 12-15	19.23 - 22.19	§ 54-57	32.14 - 35.11	Powers and duties of the department relating to the employment of minors	Same	Adopt Senate
R20-23	Art. 3 § 1-8	22.22 - 27.9	§ 58-65	35.12 - 39.23	Occupational safety and health provisions	Similar	Adopt Senate
R24-R3 1	Art. 4 § 1-25	27.12 - 36.13	n/a	n/a	Apprenticeship policy provisions	Senate only	Adopt Senate
R32-R4 7	Art. 5 § 1-34	36.16 - 53.29	§ 11-41, 77-78, 80	9.22 - 52.29	Bureau of Mediation Services provisions	Same	Adopt Senate
R47	Art. 6 § 1-2	54.3 - 54.16	§ 2-3	2.3 - 2.16	Minimum wage provisions	Same	Adopt Senate
R47-R5 0	Art. 6 § 3	54.17 - 57.18	§ 4	2.17 - 5.18	Minimum wage provisions	Different	Adopt Senate
R50	Art. 6 §	57.19 - 58.6	§ 67	40.12 - 40.33	Minimum wage provisions on trainee election judges	Same	Adopt Senate
R50-R5	Art. 6 § 5	58.7 - 58.24	§ 79	52.11 - 52.27	Minimum wage provisions revisor instructions	Similar	Adopt Senate
R51	Art. 7 §	58.27 - 58.35	§ 5	5.19 - 5.27	Gratuities; credit cards or charges provision	Same	Adopt Senate
R51-R5 2	Art. 7 § 2	59.1 - 59.19	§ 42	26.11 - 26.31	Salary range in job postings requirement	Similar	Adopt House
R52-R5	Art. 7 §	59.20 -	§ 44,	27.7 -	Salary range requirement and oral fluid testing	Same	Adopt

Labor Policy Provisions Senate SF 3852 (2nd Engrossment) compared with House SF 3852 (1st Unofficial Engrossment)

4	3-7	61.26	§ 48-51	31.4	provisions		Senate
R54	Art. 7 § 8	61.27 - 62.11	§ 52	31.5 - 31.25	Oral fluid testing provisions	Similar	Adopt House
R55	Art. 7 § 9-10	62.12 - 63.3	§ 66, § 81	39.24 - 52.32	Surgical smoke evacuation system and credit cards or charges in gratuities provisions	Same	Adopt Senate